FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV03

Docket No.: L9289.04195

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10/520758

07-11-2005

			▼	V	
 	-l	 4 -			,

Tab settings • • • •				
To the Director of the United States Pa. 1030378	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi IOCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.			
Hidetoshi SUZUKI				
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:			
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 571-8501			
Execution Date: November 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2004			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
_				
01/14/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000052 10520758				
06 FC:8021 40.00 OP				
	_			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 28,732	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP				
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375			
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv			
of the original document.	A. I			
James E. Ledbetter	January 11, 2005			

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

2

Date

REEL: 016747 FRAME: 0477

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Hitoshi IOCHI			
	(2)	Hidetoshi SUZU	KI		
	(3)				•
	(4) _				
	(5)				
	the unders	In consideration igned, the unders:	of the sum of one dollar (\$ gned agree(s) to assign, an	1.00) and other good and valuable cod hereby does assign, transfer and set	onsideration paid to each of tover to
	(6)	MATSUSHITA	ELECTRIC INDUSTRI	AL CO., LTD.	
	(6a)	of 1006, Oaza	Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, C	esaka 571-8501 Japan	
	(7)				
	(7a)				_
			the Assignee) the entire rigions, and for the country of	ghts, title and interest for the United S	States, its territories,
	(8) which m		in the invention erefore, known as	on, and all applications for patent a	nd any Letters Patent
	(9)	DADIO DACE STA	TION ADDADATUS COMMUN	TOATTONI TEDINENIA ABBADATIO ALL	D. demonstra
	•		•	ICATION TERMINAL APPARATUS AND	
				(Case No en date herewith an application for pa	
	America	or, if not on ever	date, then has executed		atent in the Office States of
	(10)	on	********	or has already filed	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Seri	al No	, filed on	
	(12) time the	The undersigned invention was m	d acknowledges an obliga nade.	tion of assignment of this invention	to said assignee at the
1)				managarina salah ahasa salah ah	
applications the expedient.	reof and also	to execute separate	e assignments in connection	onnection with the application and any with such applications as the Assignee	may deem necessary or
· 2) '	The undersign	ed agree(s) to exec	cute all papers necessary in c	onnection with any interference which	may be declared concerning
going forward v	with such inter	rference.		Assignee in every way possible in obta	_
COURSE OF STOME	cione of the In	ternational Conve	ation for Protection of Indust	s and perform any act which may be ne rial Property or similar agreements.	-
to the Assignee				that Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain a grant of	
States resulting	from said app	dication or any div	rision or divisions or continu	missioner of Patents to issue any and alling applications thereof to the said Assi	ignee as Assignee of the
not executed an	and hereby co id will not exe	venants that he has cute, any agreeme	(they have) full right to con nt in conflict herewith.	vey the entire interest herein assigned,	and that he has (they have)
assignment any	further identi	fication which may	the firm of STEVENS, DAN y be necessary or desirable to	/IS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the comply with the rules of the United St	power to insert on this tates Patent Office for
recordation of t	his document.			posite the undersigned signature(s).	
				(1) 7/stoshi Rochi	(Seal)
				, ,	(Seal) Idelless
				(3)	(Seal)
Date			_ Signature of Inventor	(4)	(Seal)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ Signature of Inventor	(5) ry Public if within the U.S.A., or (b)	(Seal)
This the U.S.A. If	assignment sl neither, then	nould preferably but it should be sign	be signed before: (a) a Nota ed before at least two witne	ry Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) sses who also sign here.	a U.S. Counsel if outside
		_		J	
Date			Signature of Witness		(Seal)
Date			Signature of Witness		(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016747 FRAME: 0478

____(Seal)